

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited ABN 91 619 660 721 39 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T. +61 2 9237 8923 www.vgipartners.com/lics/vg1

16 March 2020

ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

BY ELECTRONIC LODGEMENT

Update on Dividend Reinvestment Plan share purchases

Further to our announcement dated 10 March 2020, VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (ASX:VG1) wishes to advise that the on-market purchase of shares to satisfy the Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP), which commenced on 9 March 2020, was completed on 13 March 2020.

An update by way of Appendix 3A.1 providing the DRP price per share, issue date of DRP shares and level of shareholder participation in the DRP was lodged today.

VG1 also advises that the blackout period, which was in place for trading in VG1 securities by VGI Partners Limited (VG1's Manager) and its employees, concluded on 13 March 2020 upon completion of share purchases under the DRP.

Ian Cameron
Company Secretary

For investor queries, please contact:

Ingrid Groer, CFA
Investor Relations Manager

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited

Phone: 1800 571 917 (inside Australia)

+61 2 9237 8923 (outside Australia)

Email: investor.relations@vgipartners.com